4/14/2010 7:10:30 AM PAGE 4/007 Fax Server

TO: JENNA R. JOHNSTON COMPANY: 2200 DON TYSON PARKWAY

			TRADEMARK ASSIGNI	MENT	,	
lectronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1			04/11/2010 900159360			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	ļ					
Name			Formerly Execution Date Entity Type			ж
IBP Foods, inc.				12/20/2000	CORPORATION:	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			<u>,</u>			
Name: The	The IBP Foods Co.					
Street Address: 2200	2200 Don Tyson Parkway					
City: Sprii	Springdale					
State/Country: ARK	ARKANSAS					
Postal Code: 7276	72762					
Entity Type: COF	CORPORATION: Delaware					
PROPERTY NUMBERS To	ital: 2		-10-			<u>-</u>
Property Type Numl		ber	r Word Mark			
Registration Number: 1134237		,	WILSON FOODS			1
Registration Number: 1134238			WILSON FOODS			]
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (479)757-6498						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unauccessful.						
Email: jenna,johnston@tyson.com						
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Jenna R.		ton n Parkway			
Address Line 4:		_	KANSAS 72762			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Nathan Hodne			
Signature:			/nathan hodne/			
Date:			04/11/2010			
Total Attachments: 2 source×The IBP Foods Cost	page1.tlf					

4/14/2010 7:10:30 AM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server

TO: JENNA R. JOHNSTON COMPANY: 2200 DON TYSON PARKWAY

eource=The IBP Foods Co#page2.tif

4/14/2010 7:10:30 AM PAGE 6/007 Fax Server

TO: JENNA R. JOHNSTON COMPANY: 2200 DON TYSON PARKWAY

## PAGE 1 State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IRP FOODS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IBP FOODS, INC." TO "THE IBP FOODS CO.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

3081520 B100 010322259



DATE: 07-03-01

4/14/2010 7:10:30 AM

PAGE

7/007

Fax Server

TO. JENNA R. JOHNSTON COMPANY: 2200 DON TYSON PARKWAY

## STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

الازفدغا	tions were duly adopted sesting forth a proposed amendment of the Cartific
of Inc	exponetion of seid corporation, deciming said expendence to be advisable an
calling	a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thansof
The ro	solution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
<b>Level</b>	real, that the Contificate of Licenpereston of this comporation be assended by
-	ng the Asticle thereof numbered " so that, as emended, said Asticle each read as follows:
	The name of this corporation is The IEP Foods Co.

- Securely That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Bourd of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Deleware at which meeting the necessary number of shapes as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.
- \* Third: That said emendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- Fourth: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by meson of said amendment.

NAME: Mary M. Mutphy, Assistant Sourstary (Type or Print)

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARI OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/20/2000 001643301 - 2041520

RECORDED: 04/11/2010